

Diane L. Miller-Dawson
Director of Finance
E-mail: DMiller-Dawson@akronohio.gov



Donna M. Urdiales
Executive Assistant

Donald L. Plusquellic
Mayor

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

502 Municipal Building / 166 South High Street / Akron, Ohio 44308
(330) 375-2316 FAX: (330) 375-2291

TO: All Council Members

FROM: Diane L. Miller-Dawson, Director of Finance

DATE: February 29, 2012

SUBJECT: Income Tax Receipts

Attached is a summary of income tax receipts through the end of January 2012.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to call me at 2316.

DLMD/dmu
Attachment

C: Mayor Donald L. Plusquellic
David A. Lieberth, Deputy Mayor for Administration
Cynthia M. Donel, Accounting Manager
Donald Smith, Tax Commissioner
Bob Keith, Clerk of Council
Union Presidents
<http://www.ci.akron.oh.us/finance>

**CITY OF AKRON, OHIO
INCOME TAX RETURNS
2010-2011**

	<u>2011</u>	<u>2011 Cumulative Total</u>	<u>2012</u>
January	\$ 10,578,452	\$ 10,578,452	\$ 10,694,438
February	8,299,719	18,878,171	0
March	10,261,551	29,139,722	0
April	12,883,539	42,023,261	0
May	11,070,612	53,093,873	0
June	8,764,367	61,858,240	0
July	8,475,894	70,334,134	0
August	8,767,050	79,101,184	0
September	8,637,620	87,738,804	0
October	10,385,938	98,124,742	0
November	8,534,151	106,658,893	0
December	<u>8,356,920</u>	<u>115,015,813</u>	<u>0</u>
TOTAL	<u>\$115,015,813</u>		<u>\$ 10,694,438</u>

The 2012 year-to-date amount is \$115,986 more than the 2011 year-to-date amount.

*This amount does not include the .25% Community Learning Centers (CLC) tax receipts. The amount collected for CLC through January 2012 is \$1,449,088.